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RKFORE THEKHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL^
PESHAWAR. ■ ,• y

1S3 /2023 .• : ■- S.A.N

n.s.c>^
..CMst.Shehnaz d/o Sharif Gul 

P.O. Prang Mohallah Qudrat Abad, Mojokey, Charsadda: 
Presently Sultan Colony No.2, Dalazak Road, Peshawar
Ex-Computer Operator (BPS-16) CCPO Office
Pesha\yar.......... ................................................. •....... Appellant

Versus
Additional Inspector General (HQr) of Police, KP, Peshawar.
Inspector General of Police, KP, Peshawar.
Deputy Inspector General of Police, KP, Peshawar.
Director Forensic Science Laboratory. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.^ 

Peshawar
5) Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar

. 1)
■2)

•3)
4)

Respondents
(.

SERVICE APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE SERVICES
1974' against ;: the ■tribunal, act, 

impugned order dated 18,07,2023;;vide. '
which the appellant was awarded

MAJOR PUNISHMENT OF REMOVAL PROM 

SERVICE UNDER E&D. RULES, 2011: .Alip , 
appellant FILED REPRESENT^ATION ON 

03.08.2023 VIDE DIARY NO.5120 WHEREBY 

the APPELLANT.' WAS: SERVED WITH A, ; 
NOTICE DATED 07.08.2023 AND 16.08.2023 

FOR THE EXECUTION OF ORDER DATED

1^-

■*.> ■

\'' •

.18.07.2023.

Respectfully submitted;

That the appellant was appointed as-Computer Operator in uoilh\ 
the recommendation of the Public Seivice 

ofKhyberPaklitunkliwa in year 18.Q7.20I7.

1)
Department on 

Commission
• •



z

That the appellant as such performing her duties with dedication, 

honesty, due diligence to the entire satisfaction of her immediate 

seniors without any complaint with full zeal since-her. induction. ■

That a show cause notice was issued to the appellant and-an inquiry 

was conducted without fulfilling mandafory pfbcedure with the, • 

respondent department/competent authority.

That ..after, completion of inquiry the appellant was awarded the 

major penalty vide order dated 18.07.2023 and received by the 

appellant on 27.07:2023 and was removed from service.

That the.appellant filed departmental appeal on, 03.08.2023 during 

the pendency of said appeal tlie appellant was served notice dated 

07!08.2G23 and 16.08.2023 for the execution of die order dated 

18.07.2023. ■

That the appellant approached the respondents-that , hs her appeal 

. dated 03.08.2023, is pending before the competent authority/ 

respondents and the notice dated 07.08.2023 and 16.08.2023, may 

please .be withdrawn, but the appellant was qrally told that her 

appeal is decided, whafs why the instant notic^. hbve been served

upon the appellant;.

■ That the appellant being aggrieved from the above-said impugned 

- orders- having no’ other efficacious and proper remedy against the
above noted order’hence approaches before Hon’ble Tribunal.

2)

>

3)

4)

5)

,«
6)

. 8

7)

GROUNDS

That order of removal from service by the competent authority, i 

illegal and.againsfthe law, facts on against the record of the case and 

is not maintainabl'e.

8)

of respondent department. is based on personal9) Tliat .the order
tTudoes biased one and is not sustainable in the eyes of la^v.

. e
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That the order for-inquiry so issued by the competent authority is not

according to iaw^ rules and policy and the same is needs to be
. ■: .

reversed.'^ .

10)

>

11) That the respondent-department has not ,taken into consideration the 

mandatory procedure in case of absentia no prior notice to the

alleged inquiry, show cause and subsequent proceedings were served

and actionsthe appellant and unilaterally taken all the. steps 

which is violative of law.
upon

That in the instant proceedings the transfer order so carried out by 

the respondents dated 24.10.2022 and other proceedings were not 

considered by the department as. the appellant was having her basic 

rights for the same.

That the medical .certificates/ documents and facts so narrated by the 

appellant was not considered, while deliverin| findings, for hei . 

removal and awarding major penalty is against the basic norms (d 

natural justice,

12)

13),

. S

That the competent authority so issue,d the alleged irnpugned order ,is 

the mandate ; and authority and the result ol 

not vested under the law.and respondenis

14)
' not: according to 

jurisdiction which was
have traveled beyond their jurisdiction to pass removal fi'om seiwice

of the appellant. ■'

15) That the appellant so found guilty in the alleged inquiry no, 

mandatory and necessary procedure was adopted^ and the appellant
illegally declared found guilty of misconduct.was

■ 16) That the appellant while having her authorized leave under the rules.

not considered which are available onpolicy and regulations 

the face of record duly communicated in time fer ponsideratioi., lire

the necessary ^Ingredients for the

were

ignored which ai-e 

determination of such like guilt.
. same we

.«



That the appellant.was not associated in anyway/ with the inquir> 

conducted by tiie .department and was condemned unlieard, which is 

against the law .and justice.

That the instant findings and subsequent removal in the charge sheet 

■and-inquiry is against the established norms ,of law and natural 

, justice and are not maintainable.in the eyes of law..

19) That the departmental appeal before the competent authority and i._ 

subsequent rejection/ dismissal/ service notice is illegal, against law
and is not sustainable according to the law and rules on the subject.

' so. 17)

)

18)

Its

- Keeping in view, what has been stated abqve, it is, therefore, 

humbly requested the impugned; order of removal froni service dated 

18.07.203 and subsequent notices, dated 07.08.2p23 and 16.08,2023 

, :under Form:PR-25-2-1 (1) u/s 160/175 Or.P.Gpmarkindly be set: ■

, aside and the appellant may please be reinstated, in service witli all :

arrears and consequential back benefits..

: Any other’relief, which hasjiot been specifically asked ror 

and.tb whom the appellant found, entitled may also be granted.

Appellant

Tlirough fc# :
Javed Ali Ghani
Advocate Supreme Court.

rF.RTTFlCATE:
information fornished by rny client that^no such like appeal ,

Advocate
Certified as per 
has earlier been filed before this Hon ble Tribunal.

. e

/O.
A.

tv

-.5
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tmrkhyber PAKmnmkEmmmMMmL
pesmaeM^ ■ ■' 7 . 1

/2023S.A: No,
v

Appellant-I.

Mst.Shehnaz;
Versus

Additional Inspector General (HQr) of Police, .KP, 
Peshawar and others..

. .••••

..:Respondents
, . . V'. • • ••» . • *

, a■:

• ■ affidavit ■ ^
l: Mst.Shehnaz d/o Sharif GuFRyo RO;; Pra,i|A#lah Gudnu.

Abad Mdj6key..Chars£,dda Presently.SuItan Colpny FJo.2,;Dalazak Road, 

Peshawar .Ex-Computpr Operator (BRS-16) CePQ; Office . Pbshawra- 

(appellant):, do hereby^ afflnn. and-declare that the ( contents; of the 

accompanying Appeal are true and correct to the best of my lorowledge and 

belief and nothing has been concealed from.this hon-bletnbunal.

X .

■Deppneni
CNIC No.i.71-01-7070437-0• f--";

i

{. I if
i

r I

.* * • :•
Ss^

*• . i

•>
1. ••

I

• i

/■.

I •*, •

:
s'*
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' nKFORK THF. KmSKR PAKHTIJNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL . :•.

^ . : PESHAWAR./

i

S.A:No. . /2023 /

AppellantMst.Sliehnaz ...... >
Versus

Additional Inspector General (HQr) of Police, KP, 
Peshawar and others.......................... • • .............

a

'..:.Respondents

:. application, for suspension of
. IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 18,07.2023;

and ..withdrawal of subsequent
07.08.2023 'andNOTICES DATED 

.16.08.2023- AND TO MAINTAIN STATUS
QUO TILL FINAL DECISION OF . THE; 
ACCOMPANYING SERVICE APPEAL,.

S*'

rRespectfully Sheweth;

That the above titled appeal is- being filed before, this Hon b!e,. 

Tribunal wherein no date has yet been fixed.

That grounds of main appeal may kindly be considered as part and 

parcel of this application.

That a priina facie an arguable case exists in favour, of appellant and 

is:sanguine about its success.

4)^ .That balance- of convenience also.lies, in favour of petitionei/ 

appellant. ' .

■ 1)

: .2) 7

3).

/

l* '

i
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:
That if the relief as prayed for in the heading pf application 

granted, the petitioner/ appellant wilt suffer an irreparable loss.
* * • V* ^ '

is'not5)

f

. - - It is,-therefore, hhmbly prayed that , on^cceptance of'this

application, operation of tlie impugned order dated .18.07.2023 may 

kindly be suspended and subsequent notices-da;ted;'.0.7-0.8-2023 and 

16..0'8.2023 may ^indly be withdraw by ipaintaining status quo till 
final.decision oftheacconipanying service appeal; ;

5

*.<

■Appellant-

Through
i /•.

Javed.Ali Ghani.
Advocate Supreme Court.
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nFiFOR'E THFiKHYBEP PAKHTUNKHWA SERVIGETRIBUNAL

PERHAWAR. ■
; •> •

./
.tf .•:

*, I

■ /2023S.A. No. ;.c

/.

!
..-.Appellant ✓ .

.-Mst.Shehnaz
Versus

Additional Inspector General (HQr) of Police, 1^, 
Peshawar and others..

{.

/. .
:.-.Respondenls •1

affidavit
Mst.Shehnaz d/o Sharif Gul, R/o P.O. Prang Mohallali Qudrat, 

Cliarsadda Presently Siiltan Colony,Np.2, Dalazak Road: 
Ex-Computer' Operator' (BPS-16) CCP(|-:Opce Peshawar 

do hereby’ affirm' and- declare that the ■..cohtenff .of. the.

■I,

Abad, Mojokey,
Peshawar 

■ (appellant),:
accompanying Application ; are true:, and correct, t^.'^e^ best^ of my; 

knowledge, and belief and nothing has been .concealed., from . this hon’ble

, tribunal. ,«•: •

1 • ••

•
yf :.. S ; Deponent 

CNIC 'No: 17101.-7070437-0
: :

.-A •» ,
I r :

* .•\t \ .
\ •, '/

*>

:

I

\

:

■j

f •; r

.‘I-

/ :

*'V.

s-
;’h".

I

. 8•: V

■.< • -
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RRFniiF, THK KHYrtF.R PAKHTUNKHWA SERVlCE-tmBVNAL .
~ — - • , • i77‘

eeshmak . t

■ /■2023.S.A.No.

v*

;
AppellantMst.Shehnaz ;

Versus

Additional Inspector General (HQr) of Police,:KP. 
Peshawar and others..... ............. ..........r.... ........ .

I

'.;.RespQndenis 1

:
ADDRESSKS OF THE PARTIEgi 1

I

- APPELLANT: '
Mst.Shehnaz d/o Sharif Gul 
P.O! Prang Mohallah Qudrat Abad., Mojokey., Charsadd^'; 
Presently Sultan-.Cplony No.2, Dalazak Road^ Peshawac - 

.. Ex-Comptiter Operator (BPS-16) CCPO' Office 

Peshawar :

;

. j

V.
r

•r * »*

. RESPONDENTS:
' Additional Inspector General (HQr) of Police, KP, Peshawar:

■ InspectorGenerafofPolice, KP, Peshawar,'
Deputy Inspectof.General of Police, KP, Peshawar.
Director Forensic Science Laboratory, Kliyber Piklitunldiwa,- 

Peshawar.
Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar

1)
. ,2)

3)'..
.4)

V

. 5) ,*
t

Appellant'

Through

. Javed Ali Gliani ;
- AdvPcate Supreme-.Cdurt.

:

;

. 6. •;
:

!:%
I
I
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OFFICE QF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
CENTRAL POLICE OFFICE • ' 

PESHAWAR
. , Ph: 091-9210.545 Fax: 091-9210927

E-Mail: - OSEstabV@gmail.com .

Peshawar the/July/E-v

ORDER

, 2017Dated,No

■ On appointment asXomputer Operator (BP5-16) in police Department, Miss.
Shehnaz d/o Sharif Gul of District Charsadda is hereby transferred and posted in the office of 

the Senior Superintendent of Police, Traffic, Peshawar with immediate effect until further 

orders.
. •

Besides, Prior to draw the salary of the above mentioned Compii^.ei Operator the

SSP Traffic, Peshawar is requested to carry out her verification of character & antecedents by 

Special Branch Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and Academic Testirdonial from the concerned 

Universities/Board of the above named newly appointee accordingly
•i

Sd/- .. _
/^^uharnrhad Ashraf Noor, PSP 

AddblGP/HQrs: -
For Inspector General of Police 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar. . .

Endst: No. a date even.
Copy forwarded to the: ••

1; Addl: Inspector General of Police HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

PA to Deputy Inspector General of Police HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peihawar

,4. Capital City Police Officer,. Peshawar :
j/:.--§r^niorSuperintendentof Police, Traffic, Peshawar.

6. Registrar GPO, Peshawar. ■
7. Office Supdt: Secret CPO Peshawar.
8. In-Charge Central Registry Cell CPO, Peshawar.

3.

(MUHAMMAD ALI KHAN) PSP 
__DiG/HQrs:

. For Inspectpr Oeneral of Police 
Khyber: Pakhtunkhwa, . 

Peshawar . \; i

mailto:OSEstabV@gmail.com
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" Forensic Science Laboratory

29, Sector B-1 Phase-V Hayatabad 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar 
TeL 091-9217394 / Fax. 091-9217251 
No S'7^ /FSL Dated, IoS 12023

Ms. Shahnaz, 
Computer Operator, 

. FSL Peshawar.

.. SHOW CAUSE’ NOTICESubject:
.posted to I'SL vide’WHEREAS, you Miss Shalinaz Computer Operator 

OrderNo. 11486-89/EC/Inv, dated 24.10.2022;

were

You had not submitted your arrival report at FSt, Peshawar and submitted 

application for cancellation ofthe above posting order on 11.11.2022: Subsequently, a note sheet_^ 

in this regard has been forwarded by the undersigned to.the quarter concerned for. transfer you

an

backtoCPO.
ompetent authority had regretted the cancellation of your transfer order

’ ' ired to submit arrival report at FSL Peshawar immediately.
on ■

Thee

15.1.1.2022. Therefore you were reqiu

absented yourself from lawful duty for, a long time (w.e.f

approval from the competent
You have willfully 

01.11.2022 to 15.05.2023) without any prior permission or.

authority.

In light ofthe above allegation you appear to be grilty of misconduct and explain. 

„ wh, disci,!».y .ciicn Shockl not be t.k.n .S.lnst y.i .under n.ber P.lditnnaw. MD

Rules as amended in 2014. -

rdply should reach to this office within 07 seven days positively. In '
defense to offer and an ex-parte action will

Your written 

case of failure it shall be presumed that you have no

be taken against you.
■ y/l^

y■ V
-1>ir,6ctpr

Fofehsic Scie _
Kdiyber Pakhtunldiwa 

‘ Peshawar,

. i. >*.
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SUBJECT: REPLY TO THE SHOW CAUSE NOTICE NO.576/FSL DATED_15-05-2023

Respected Sir, V.

Respondent very humbly submitted the following facts and reply to the show 

issued, by W/Director, Forensic Science Laboratory Khyber Pakhtunkhwacause notice 

. Peshawar vide N0.576/FSL dated 16-05-2023.

I was'transferred from Investigation Unit CPO to- PSL Peshawar vide order No

dated 24-10-2022 (attached), durihg thif period I was already on 

maternity leave as my delivery was done on x-section process, after x-section I suffered

tract infection). Due to this reason I,report for duty at FSL

, 11486-89/EC/lnv:.

from severe UTP (urinary 
Peshawar after 14 days of my transfer. Upon arrival 1 appeared before the W/Director FSL

and informed'verbally about my medical condition & also request and submit application on

,11 -1T-2022 for cancellation of rriy transfer order.

In this regard the; W/Director FSL submitted . Note Sheets on 11-1.1-2,022 to 

: CPO for the ^cancellation of my transfer order, but the competent authority
15.11.2022. Meanwh'ieT was on bed rest for tWO’

. . Addi: IGP/lnv:
had regretted the cahcellation 'order on 
months upon the advice of doctor (medical documents attached). In January 2023 i was 'got

advised 2/2 months./bed rest due to medical oortiplicatibn andpregnant and the doctor 
previous miscarriage incident record which was occurred due to traveling (medical record

attached).

When I received call from FSL Peshawar on 16-05-2023 to. report the office

16-05-2023. As, I stated above thatl wasand join duty. I report back at FSL Peshawar on
January 2023 and the doctor advise to avoid tfavel for U:e safety of y.Qur^got pregnant from 

pregnancy (advise of the doctor attaches).

Due to above mentioned facts, it is therefore requested that l/may kindly be 

me from the allegation mentioned, in show cause noticehumbly treated and exonerate 

■ please: ■ ■■•

. { SHE\^mZ) .
Cbmpute.f Operator 

Forensic Sciel^e Laboratory 
Khyber Pakhtuijikhwa, Peshawar

^ .



t orensic bcience LaDoraiory
29, Sector B-1, Phase-V, Hayatabad, 
Khyber Pakhtuhkhwa, Peshawar.
Tel. Tel. 091-9217394/Fax. 091-9217251 
No.7^: 7FSL. Dated: 2^lo6lim-

, MS. SHAHNAZ 
Computer Operator 
Questioned Documents Section, 
FSL, Peshawar.':

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE.Subject: . a-

WHEREAS, you Miss Shal-uiaz Computer Operator: of Questioned Document
Seciion FSL Peshawar have arrived late aiid absented yourself from lawful duty as follovys:

Absence 
’ (Days)

Late arrivalsDate/ •
•\

0131.05.2023
01Of. 06.2023

2 hours, 8 minutes.02.06.2023 • •

0105.06.2023
2 hours, 30 minutes06.06.2023
1 hour, 25 minutes07.06.2023

3 hours.12.06.2023

0113.06.2023
2 hours, 5 minutes14.06.2023

'v;0116.06.2023
0119.06.2023

2 .hours, 45 miniites,20.06.2023

This amounts to gross misconduct, indiscipline ariddistrust towards government
-duty on your part and liable to^be. punished under Khyber. Pakhtunkhwa E&D Rules (amended^^
inZ014);-.- '.'v' ' .7 . ■ ■ . , '

therefore, you are directed to explain , your position in y/ritten Within, three
days positively, otherwise departmental proceedings shall be inilnated against you.

t^^lRECTOR 
Forensic Science Labora! 

, Khyber P^btunkhw^, lawar

e





^ Forensic Science Laboratory
VSr 29, Sector B-l PbaseS Hayatabad

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar 
fel& Fax. 091-9217394 .
Ho l^i: /FSL. Dated 0^10712023

■tm

RNAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE
WHEREAS, yoUi Ms. Shahnaz Computer Operator of FSL Peshawar committed, ■ 

the gross’misconduct,, as defined in Efficiency and Discipline Rules, 2011. The. following is the 

statement of allegations: "

FSL Peshawar vide order No.11486-89/EC/lnv, .dated1. That you were posted to 

24.10.2022.

2. That you had not submitted your arrival report at F5L Peshawar and submitted an . 
application for cancellation of the above posting order on 11.11.2022, Subsequently; a 

note in this regard was. forwarded by the undersigned to the quarter concerned for 

your repatriation back to CPO. A.', •

3. That the competent authority regretted your repatriation request on 15.11.2022.

required to submit arrival rOport at the FSL PeshawarConsequently, you were 

' immediately after your repatriation was regretted.
' J'.«

You had willfully absented yourself from-lawful duty for a jong timeiw.e./ 01 

to 15.05^2023) without any prior permisrion or approval frOm the competent authority 

or submission of any plausible reason for your absence.

,11.2022--=.
. A

. Resultantly you^were issued charge sheet with summary of atlegations. A 
Departmentar Enquiry Committee consisting*of, Mr. Muhammad .Bilal Incharge Narcotics 
Section, Mr. Zahpor Islam Incharge, Chemical Section and Mr. Safdar Ali Shah Incharge FPB 

Section FSL was constituted to conduct Departmental Enquiry into the matter.

WHEREAS, the Enquiry Committee finalized the enquiry proceedings by giving 
you full opportunity of defense as well as cross examination. AU the statements have been 
recorded by fulfilling all the ^ codal formalities. Consequent,'upon completion of enquiry 
proceedings, the Enquiry Committee has communicated its finding to the undersigned.

WHEREAS goinl through the findings and recommendation of the Enquiry

Peshawar issue you this Final Show Cause Notice to offer you fuU opportunity to come up with 

satisfactory reply supported by evidence in your defense.

You are therefore, required to submit your reply .to this Final Show Cause 

Mnrirp within Seven Days of the receipt,of this notice. , : ,

I '

--r(^^^AHMAD) PSP ^ 
: omECTOR

Forensic Sci^eerii^sboTatory
;:. , /|<P, Peshawar .

,«



;Forensic Science Laboratory
29, Sector B-lPhase-V Hayatabad 

KhyberPakhtunkhwa Peshawar 

Tel. 091-9217394 / Fax. 091-9217251 ; 

No7i7? IFSL^ Dated 2/ / O&im
it.

CHARGE SHEET.1

i

1 Waqar Ahmad Director FSL, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar as competent
’ Computer Operator Ms. Shahnaz of FSL, Peshawar asauthority, hereby charge you 

follows:

1. That you have no interest In your official du
2. That you are a habitual absentee arid late comer. , r f n ■ r,

. 3. That you had willfully absented yourself from l^vyful duty for the following
period without any prior permission or approval from the competent authority.

Late arrivals .

I

Absence 
. (Days) .Date

0131.05.2023
0101.06.2023

. 2 hoursj: .8 minutes :02.06.2023 s
0105.06.2023

2 hours, 30 minutes 

, 1 hour. 25 minutes
0,6.06.2023
07.06.2023

3 hours12.06.2023
0113.06.2023 ,

2 hours,: 5 minutes14.06.2023
0116.06.2023
0119.06.2023 •

, 2 hours, 45 minutes20.06.2023
13 hours a 53 minutesTotal 06 (days)

. In the light of the above allegations you appear to be guilty f vnn
. required to explain as to why disciplinary, action should no ® Hon 5 (b)

under Khyber:Pakhtunkhwa Efficiency and Discipline Rulps 201.1. section 5 (b).

Your written reply'should reach to the enquiry committee within 07. seven ^
■ - Jw anemreceipt of this charge sheet. In case of failure it shall be presumed ■

that you have no deferise'.to offer and an ex-parte action will be taken against you

Also intimate vdiether you desire to be heard ip person or otherwise.^. .

A statement of allegations is enclosed

8
K 5aR AHMAD) PSP 

^-ectoF^"
Forensic, Science Laboratory, 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,. Peshawar



Forensic Science Laboratoiy 

29, Sector B-l Phase-V Hayatabad 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar 

Te!. 091-9217394 / Fax. 091-9217251 

' No 759- ;^i/FSL Dated-2-/.://202343

DISCIPLINARY ACTION*

■ I Waqar Ahmad Director F^L,. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar being 
competent authority am of the opinion that you. Computer Operator Ms.: 
Shahnaz of FSL PeshaWar have rendered-yoursetf li^ble. to be. proceeded against ^ 
departmentally, as.-you have committed the following acts of; omissions/ 
commissions:

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS

1. That you have no interest in your official duty. -
2. Thatyou are a habitual absentee and late comer, rn ■
■3, "That you had willfully absented yourself from, lawful, duty for the following 

period without any prior permission or approval frpm the competent authority..

Absence
(Days)

Late arrivalsDate

0131.05.2023-
0101.06.2023

2 hours, 8 minutes02.06.2023
0105.06.2023

. -2 hours, 3.0 minutes •
1 hour, 25 minutes

06.06.2023
07.06.2023

3 hours12.06.2023
0113.06.2023

2 hours, 5 minutes,14.06.2023
.0116.06.2023
0119.06.2023

2 hours, ;45 minutes20.06.2023
13 hours a 53 minutesTotal 06 (days) .

. For the purpose of scrutinizing the facts with reference to your prev.ous_a^g^ 
absence, an. Enquiry: Committee comprising of Mr.
Narcotics, Mr. Tahoor Islam irispector/Incharge Chemical Section ,
Shah InspeGtor/Incharge FPB has already been constituted viide this, office No.695- 
98/F5L, Lted 07.06.2023. The same cornmittee to enquire into the above-allegations.

■-I

AHWIAD) PSP;(W
Dtfgctor

Forensic Science Laboratory 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshavvar .

Copy of above is sent to the:-

t.. Addl: inspector General of.Police
kind information, please. , ■ ,

2. Mr. Muhammad Bilal. Govt. Analyst for Narco ics, P_e .hawa^ _ _ 
3 Mr Zahoor Islam Inspector/lncharge Chemical section FSL, P-shawar. 

; 1, S; S All Shah inspector/lncharge FPB, FSL, Peshawar.

, Investigation, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar-for



\V/ "
i

Sir, .

■ In response to the attached Final Show Cause Notice, it is submitted that.I did
not go absent intentionally .rather.l w.as-'ill and-suffering from female'.related gynae
issues, regarding which, I have already submitted rhy reply earlier aipngwith medical- 

' ■ ■ ' ' . - ■ ■ • ■ ' 
documents. For the'last few weeks l am facing gred't .hardships in the instant enquiry

■ proceedings, which have been initiated against me .pn the allegations of absence from, 
duty, which are totally b.aseles.s. Now Phave been transferred to CCP Peshawar where

■ lhaye assumed my duties'. .. ..

It'is requested thafthe.instant enquiry may please be filed andmy pay-may-be 

released as under; the rules, salary .of a go^?e^nmerit employee.'carinot be stopped 

even if ;the-employee is under suspension. ! arn facing-great difficulties due to the 

stoppage of finy salary..

:.

Yours.Obediently, •

> - ■

USHEl^AZ) 

COMPUTER OPERATOR ^
- ■ '

■ ■■

N • '

v.

;

■S-

9
: I

. 8•:

:
•;

(

r

.•

A

»■-

■



g* Forensic science Juauoi aiui j'
29, Sector B-l Phase-VHayatabad;~: ^
Khvber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
Tel. 091-9217394 / Fax. 091^92172?!.■' 
NoiM^SL DatecU^ ^ ^/202|; ,

ra^
'i

sfepouC^
\

niqrtPLINARY ACTION

1 waqar Ahmad Director FSL. 'Khyber Pakhtunkhwa:-Peshawar. .
competent authority am -ofJthe opinion that .you Xom^uter 0[^ator^, :

of FSL Peshawar have- rendered yourself liable to be proceeded ;
Spartmentally, as you. have committed' the followmg-acts of om.issiorts-

tommissions;
1 . ■

■statement of allegations 

computer Operator Ms. Shahnaz were posted toTSL Peshav^ar ;on| 

had not submitted your arrival report at FSL Peshawar.

I
y

that you 

, 24.10.2023 but you >^;r

I
had not submitted your arrival report at FSL Peshawar and tobmitt^^i 

cancellation of-the above posting-ordpr on'11.11.2022.,,;
forwarded by the undersigned to. tire Fl

2. .That you
hn application for

" .Subsequently, a note in this regard was
concerned for your .repatriation back to CPO. '.-

r .

. quarter
I r

competent authority regretted your repatriation request
were required to submit arrival report at tti^i- :.

3. h'hat the
■15.11.2022. Consequently,- you 
. FSL Peshawar immediately after your repatriation was regret^d.

■ 5. YOU had Willfully absented^yourself from-lawful.duty for d;long time:(w.|r..

01.11.2022 toi15.05.2023).withdut any prior,permission ortopproval from th^,. 

authority or submission of any plausible reason for your absence

of scrutinizing-the.facts;with reference to abpve-ailegatipns 

Enquiry Committee comprising of:Mf. Muhammad Bilal Gov. Analyst ^rNarc^res ||. ... 

lahoor Islam . Inspector/lncharge ; Chemical Section., and Mr,, Safdar Ah ^

Inspector/lnchargeFPBishereby.constituted. . . . .-■

¥-■

I-

* *. '

competent

For the purpose

. ^(WA^R.AHMAD) PSP 
\Direitor

: .Forensic 5aerTee±si5^atory .
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar ■

1

* • \

Copy of above is forwarded to the
, 1.. Addi: inspector General of Police, investigation,'Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar f^L

2. Mr.'^Muhamma7Bi£ Gwt. to

I.'

■ ■-•••» __ .LI

; ;
U .

. I•: I



' ■
'•s'

Forensic Science Labdratory
29, Sector B-1,Phase-V, Hayatabad, ^ 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
Tel. 091-9?17394 / Fax. 091-9217251

\■ \ •

. eORDER V
ij

will , dispose off the Departmental-Enquiry against Computer

Operator Shahnaz of FSL Peshawar regarding the following charges: ,

1. That Computer Operator Shahnaz was 

' >lo.11-486-89/EC/lnv, dated 24.10'2022.

This orderI!

posted to FSL Peshawar vide order

had not submitted her arrival report at FSL Peshawar and submitted 

cancellation of the above posting order on 11.11.2022..
forwarded by the undersigned to the

2. That she
an application for
Subsequently,' a note in this regard was 

\ quarter concerned for her repatriation back to GPO

authority regretted ' her repatriation , request on 

15.1,1.2022. Consequently, she was required to .submit arrival report at the
FSL Peshawar immediately after her repatriation'was. regretted.

.3. That the competent

•i*r“ ■'

, 4. She had willfully absented herself from lawfupvduty for a. long tirne (w.ei 

01.11.2022 to 15.05.2023) without any prior permission or approval from the, 

competent authority or submission of any plausible: repson for her absence. . .

. «•
, issued charge sheet and summary of 

Committee comprising Govt. Analyst for 
Chemical Section Zahoor Islam and 

constituted to conduct the Departmental

Computer Operator Shahnaz was

allegations while a Departmental Enquiry 

Narcotics Mr. Muhammad Bilal Khan, Inspector/lncharge

; . Inspector/incharge FPB Safdar Ali Shah was
Enquiry against the above named official.

During 'the course of Departmental Enquiry,^ the committee, summoned the

defaulter Computer Operator Ms. Shahnaz. Mr. Muhammad Ayaz the then Incharge HR FSL,
Mr. Rabat Ullah HR Secticq . and HC Sana Ullah Une Officer , FSL. Statements ,of these
officials were recorded in the presence of the:delinquent official.: During the.enqurry,
proceedings, the.committee.gave full opportunity of defence and cross examinaOon to the ^

. Consequently, findings ,-of .the enquiry committee were
was found guilty

accused, official Ms. Shahnaz
. suhniitted before the undersigned wherein Computer Opefator Shahnaz 

and recommended for suitable punishment under EBD RuleS/2011,; :

- Final Show Cause Notice was issued to the defaulter official and reply of the 

received. Also she , was heard' in; person, and Was .given ample opportunity to 

present: any plpusible justifiption regarding allegations leveled ^gainst her. , r
. same. was.



2.V Forensic: Science Laboratory 
29, Sector B-1, PhaseAT, HayatabaaT*’;^"^' 
Khyber PaRhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
Tel. 091-9217394 / Fax. 091-9217251

•>.

After hearing the delinquent official and going through the available material 

have found Computer Operator Shahnaz, guilty of high indiscipline and
placed on file l 
misconduct being a government functionary

Unfortunately her personal demeanor has also remained questionable. Her

husband , namely Asad Ullah called from cell number 03352446000 on
not acceded, to, he will resort to filing a

06.06.2023 and'

threatened that if the demands of his wife are
shows the disrespectful attitude of the computer operatorcivil suit against F5L. This

Shahnaz and those who were apprcfaching: a govt, office at the behest of the 

aforementioned official'to blackmail a govt^ office amd interfere in the official matters of

the paily Diary of FSL Peshawar videv /FSL Peshawar. This Incident was duly'recorded in 

D.p.fio.OSvdated 06.06.2023 at 16:10 hrs: •S'

after the Departmental proceedings were initiated against the 

absenting herself from the lawful duty and .

occasions to attend- her ,duties=4^

Furthermore
delinquent official, she again resorted to 

indulging, in, misconduct by arriving late at numerous 

separate departmental enquiry has been initiated in this respect

malingerer and prone to waste official time. She 

is unlikely to become a gopd office hand. as she has proved herself in her initial five years

service

She is a habitual absentee,

view the above facts I, the , undersigned being competent'

"Removal from Service" under the
, Keeping in •:

■ authority, hereby award her the major punishment of 

Efficiency and Discipline Rules 2011 with im.mediate effect

. 01.1,1.2022 to 15v05.2d23 to be treated as.leave 

be recovered from the delinquent
, The period of absence i.e 

. w.ithout pay while remuneration for this period to
> y

official accordingly.

Order announced.
AHWlADjPSP 

D^i;^tor,
Tprensic 5cieneeT:al5bfatory 

khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
)

iR_/07/2023 . .Dated Peshawar, the/F5L, ' ■No
and necessaryr.action to, the;Copy of above is forwarded for information

1, Addi. Inspector General of Police, ;

^ ........ ...

Head Clerk and SRC, FSL Peshawar.
,5. Official Concerned.

Investigation Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,. Peshawar for

4.
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Ti-.;
Geiin-al ori'olicc K\)y\Ki: l=LiklUunldivvii./:-AdditionaI,Inspector . .

Inspector General of Police Invcsuuation . Khyber PalditunJdi-^a. y
■'j%

r —.
•»

ni?T>Al?TMr.NT API>LEA/ REPitESENTATION AGAINST TijE.
Ig 117 -/in^wUFKF.RY THE appellant WAS 
---------------- PENALTY.

Siibjcci :
ORDKRDATliyP_________ _
RT?M(^VRn FROM SERVfCE RY AV^/ARDING MAJOR

\
Ivcspeclcd Sir,

1 That the appellant was.appointed as computer operator in worthy Department on the 
rocLMitmendation of llie public Service Commission of Kbyber Pakhlunldiwa m year

04.07.2017. ;
2 That tlie iippeManl as such performing her duties with dedication, honesty, due qihgence

to the entire satisfaction of her immediate seniors witliout any ^complaint with full zeal

since her induction. ' i
3 That-a show cause notice was issued i6; the appellant and ah inquiry was conducted 

fulfilling mandatory procedure'with the* respondent Department ■/competenT'without 
authority.

4 Thai after, complication of inquiry the appellant
■order dated 1 S.07:2023..and received by the appellant on 27.07.2023 and avus removed ■

avyardcd the majpr Penally videwas

IVom service. ... .’ t - . • .
5 That order of removal of service by the competent autliority. is illegal and. against the law

on subject..
the subject inquiry which is mandatory in regard to6 Thai no procedure witatsoever

facts,, inquiry and associated the relevant record and person.
initiated the competent authority under the law and having no

on

7 That the inquiry so . .. -
authority to conduct the same during the subject impugned inquiry the appellant got

No.1831.36 E-V to'CCPO office, Peshawar on 21.06.2023,transferred vide letter 
wherein she submitted her arrival report on 23.06.2023(copy attached ).

S Tlial order so issued bycompetenl aullio.rity/ department is not according to law, policy

and rules. . _ ' ■
Q I'hat the order of respondent department is'based on-malatide. Personal grudges and

biased and is not sustainable in the eyes ol law.
10 That the grounds and reasons so mentioned in the removal order are baseless an no 

committee was consliuitod where the appellant could havc -defend herseli, the findings so 
based on the statement ,bf witnesses have miilily in die eyes of law as the same have no

base and essence.

therefore humbly requested that the impugned removal order dated 18.07.2023 
kindly be withdraw with all bkk/ consaquenlial benefits. ; .

^ is illegal,
U.is , 
unlawful. and may

Youi's sincerely

■/.'/A-
, /

Mst.Shehnaz
Computer operator -16). ■ 

CCO office, Peshawar 
CCP Office, Peshawar .- ■ 
Cell: 0335.24^6000. ■ ■

13aiec!: 03.08.2u23 .
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Ul Cl V I I
29, Sector B-1, Phases, Hayatab^^^., . 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,v. ■ 
Tel;091-9217394/ Fax.091-9217251.

. /-.9 ? /FSL'.' Dated^ 7 ! ° '

2-5

i

No'S iP/
' ^

I

The Addl. Inspector General of Police^
Investigation, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar,. ^
Surrender of Computer Operator Ms. Shnhnaz back .to CPO,.

'■{

To: _:yi

’ ■ Subject:

Memo:
./•

Show Cause Notice was issued to Computer •Operator *
It is submitted that a

16.05.2023 /or.her previous long absence from duty (w.e.f 01:11:2022 to
which is late by 09 days and ,

■111'

Ms; Shahnaz
15 05 2023); In this regard she submitted her reply on 02.06.2023
pleaded the reason for her medical:treatment and rest. Th s reply should have b^n^made 

. . earlier to avail any medical leave in this regard (f/A). In this regard a departmentalisms

has been initiated (F/B).

.. on

\

;e.f 3:i io5:2023Furthermore, on 31.05.2023 she absented herself for two days (w.

.06 2023) without any prio/ pemission or approval (F/C). She is also a habitual latecomer
Her repeated absenceto 01

and has arrived late on 

frorp duty and late

, 05 times since her arrival report on 16.05.2023.

arrivals is also spoiling this office, environment. Oo Ir- ^ . •
brings a young child with he'r to the-office due to which the stM/ of FSL

> official environment. The presence/Qf-Thild
• She also

I
■ is disturbed and this is having a.'bad effect on the . „ uo^w-itams-in' ■

■ it putting the child in danger as the corridors are frequently used for moving heavyrn^rpyrn

l>ave. chemicals in them which is iryurious to health.

I

-.1•.J • k; • • •
trolleys and some substances-

I on 06.06.2023 at about 15:50 hrs.^her husband ndmely-Asad Ullah^caiU|fro^__

■ ceur number0335.2.46000andsaidthatlf thedemandsofherwlfearenotacc^edtq^^i
. resort to filing civil suit against.FSL. According to.her husbantfs.message on phone c^l^sh _ ■ 

^nant again. The environment of FSL cannot affordTo have a reportedly pregnarjt^ma

its inherent hazards as,.mentioned before, . . -i

; :

r
i
1

\
pre

I
due to

Therefore^ it is. requested that Computer Operatof fAs. Shahnaz^niay^k^tily be

surrendered back to.CPOdueto her ill discipline. ■.

Forensic Sdjence 
Khyber PaUhti^rkhwar Peshawar, „

/

4 ♦

- *,.*

x..-

I
•.I
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: AQA/PCI-rtATED Q7-06-2QM:; '
pFpi V rn THE CHARGE SHEET NO;

A I

I

7-',■ Respected'Sir, • I
I

<•

That your honor has .issued the above-noted charge sheet tathe. 
undersigned stating the allegation therein,.which is replied .

wise.I .* •

Needs rio reply1.
y

That the' undersigned was ■ .transferred ■.
investigation unit to FSL Peshawar Government of Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa vide order no. 11486-8^EC/lnv dated 24r10. 

■2022 however, the undersigned.was on maternity...leaye . 
and the undersigned reported after 14 days of her traris|i.
It is sA^orfhy to mentioned -that bn..maternity leavp^he ^ 
undersigned cannot betransfer because it has certa.m.

' implication of relinquishing of .^re charge ancl of the arr,^ - 
■ repott. however, the same implication and effect wete.not, 
considered by the departrhenf, Jhich;was legal right .p^|he 

undesigned. Moreover, the
■ consideration. Furthermore, the undersigned submi ed^.

application on lMT-2022, for cancellation of theTr^fer
:::;er and the same was regrated,ony5-ll-2022 whicb^as .

communicated later on to. the undersigned. ^
noted occurrence took place underngned .
which was advised by the competent '.
undersigned was suffefing from illness and other |ynae 
complication which was reported toThe department,..^ y, 
with the application of the undersigned. (Documents

2.

i

)

\

t
p

I

' I

I
;•

attached) • •;
0.

I

•'* /»
4 Para Nn. 4 of the chargesheet is incOr^rt, the ,, r '

already submitted .and forwarded, her. stance;: .by 

submitting her application, hence. The instant para ^s mp
has \

I
\

: s
r.

•;

>.
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. fl ■i

2^^
» I

. *.

, .. .:..
Willfulabsence.has been cornmitt^di|/v 

the undersigned cannot; be term as-willful .absentia;;;|^^^
further prayed that the ■deparfmentwide.v

letter.Not 693/FSL' dated, 07-06-2G23 irecommende(|i|ir' 

repetration of the undesigned to tfie GPO.

•
■ A-

- sustairiable, and no

misconduct. It is•I

r
t.\

' • ;

-It is, thereforel requested/prayed-that-due :.
.abdvementibne'd ..reasons . the . reply, -of jithe. 
undersigned ^b.e . accepted, .and^ charges.--.i:eyet:.; 

the,'- undersignedbe withdrawn-'.- jD.y..

i .

-against
consigning-the'inquiry in hand. ;, ,

•i. .'
I

•i- ■

SHERNAZ^ ; •
Computer Operator 

'ForeBSicSci'ence Laboratory _ ;
- KKyber Pakhtunkhwa. Peshawar^/;-?:’

v;:

*'V

•:
*.r.X .*

t XU

v.*;
>'> •

■NOTE: ■

1. Copy of-Reply -to the show .cause, 
enclosed
Copy of the Medi'fcal Certificates ^e.enclosed.

I
'■ .' ••1

hoticd' Na^ 576/FSL. dated 16^d5^2Qgi^'

' ■■ .''.J ■ ■'

2.
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OFFICE OF THE ADDL: INSPECTOR GENERAL QF POLICE 

investigation BRANCH CPO 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

f

/

• ••
'!••• •

^fy-i

v-

ORDER

^ . Computer Operator Shahnaz of Investigation Unit, CPO is hereby- 

transferred and posted.to FSL, KP, Peshawar with immediate effect. She 

will continue to .draw pay from the Investigation Unit C.pO, Peshawar.
:

y.-v.*
. I■:

( DR. ISHTIA
'

■ Addl:. InspectoKGeneral of Police 
Investigation,KP Peshawar' ,

iJj - liomii

MARWAT)
PSP/P

ic.
i/EC/Inv:. dated Peshawar, the 

Copy of above, is sent for ..information-and 'necessary action to.

No.

the:-
i; DiG/inv’Admn CPO, Peshawar.
2. Director FSL Peshawar.'
3. Accountant Inv
4. RK Ihv:

• h ■'

* V, \
; :■

. 8• *1

s :*
:

• I
• i.

. .•

;

t*.

V-*
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/

0rd6r No. 11486'89/EC/Inv, datsi
Peshawar

‘jv

In CQttipliance .with the 

issued by the worthy AddhlG^/Iovestigation KP,
hereby submit my departure report frPi 

, Peshawar today on;31;I0:-2022'Afternopn.

'■fci. .1/ •24.10.2022,
Shahnaz Computer Operator 

Investigation. Unit GPO,i
■P'IP'.'
■I

BliiiM 

sii
iS.®i

i#m-mm:

r

■ i.

■ (SHAIS^NAZ) 
COMPOTER O'PERATOf •

. e■:

•.<

.c

I

•a •' ?

'V.v/*''

•;*

■f' i- • .* .

• 4 V
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■5>0
CHARGE ASSUMPTION REPORT
I-., ■|,'-
inxofnpliance with the-CPO's Order No. 3003-09/E-V, dated
i!. ^1.. •I 12.07.2019 1, Shehfiaz, Computer Operator (BS-16) hereby assumed my ■ 

duties in the|nvestigation Branch CPO today on 23.07.2019 (Forenoon),

\

r.* ;)•
i!;' VI .ii-I;
j. ::

COMPUTER OPERATOR ,

•
■:<

t1 ?•
i

Vo ‘ —■ - i! iYEG/Inv/ dated Peshawar, the /07/2019.No.'-'
t'lT'iif ■'s

|i‘ iCopies are forwarded for information and necessary/ 
action to the:- : ■

li •. -I-

! il 4
1. Inspector General of Police Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
2. AddhIGf? Headquarters KP Peshawar.
3. Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhvya Peshawar 

. 4. DIG/Pol'ice'Headquarter CPO KP Peshawar.
5. DIG Investigation Admn CPO Khyber Pakhtunkhw.a Peshawar.
6. DIG trafhc KP'Veshawar.

. 7. AIG Establishment KP CPO Peshawar, 
i 8. Chief Traffic Officer, Peshawar. ■

9.SSP/Investigatibn CPO Peshawar.
10. Registrar CPO, Peshawar.

^ ll.PSO/PA;to the Inspector General of Police KP Peshawar.’ 
i 12. PA to A'ddl:IGP/I;nvestigation KP Peshawar.
; i3. Supdt: i-Secret Branch CPO 
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0
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department of medical imaging
HayatabadMedical Gomplex. Peshawar:-' 

■ Phone-9217140-7.EXI: 231 ■
■ ;; ■ radhmc9@gniait.com' i
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Dr. Wl.ehreeh Samad
F.C.p.'s. . ■
AssbcjaO Professors
Head of Radiology Department ;

Dr Ghazala Wahid 
F.C.P.S
AssistanCPrcfessor .

. $•:1.
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■i, •

Dr Mahhobr Rehrha.n-.
:'F.c.p.:S' : ■Sl'V.'

Conculiant Radmjo.gjjt.-^ • 
1 i' . " .L* '•'■‘•‘'I •
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